

Maura T. Healey Governor

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

TERRENCE M. REIDY SECRETARY

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety and Security Department of Fire Services

P.O. Box 1025 ~ State Road

Stow, Massachusetts 01775

(978) 567~3100 Fax: (978) 567~3121

www.mass.gov/dfs



JON M. DAVINE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

## Notice of Meeting Massachusetts Fire Safety Commission

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Massachusetts Fire Safety Commission. The meeting will be held at <u>10:00 a.m. on Wednesday</u>, <u>June 11</u>, <u>2025</u> This public hearing will be conducted, and open to the public via video conference (Microsoft Teams):

## Join the meeting now

 Meeting ID:
 257 635 309 224 7
 Passcode:
 6Wj96tm3

 Or call in (audio only):
 857-327-9245
 Phone Conference ID:
 198 710 808#

## **Planned Agenda**

- 1. Chair to open meeting. Introduction of Commission Members.
- 2. Approval of previous meeting minutes dated July 10, 2024
- 3. New Business
  - (1) Staff Docket Update
  - (2) Review of Legislation filed in the 2024-2025 Legislative Session regarding sprinklers and the Fire Safety Commission (Automatic Sprinkler Appeals Board)
  - (3) Nomination and Election of a Chair and Vice Chair
- 4. Other Business not reasonably anticipated
- 5. Adjourn.

Dated: May 14, 2025

Rachel E. Perlman, Legal Counsel

Massachusetts Fire Safety Commission, Automatic Sprinkler Appeals Board

CC: Posted to the Department of Fire Services website

https://www.mass.gov/event/mass-fire-safety-commission-wed-june-11-2025-06-11-2025

Secretary of State
State Publications and Regulations Div.
One Ashburton Place, Room 1613
Boston, Massachusetts 02108

Administrative Services • Division of Five Safety Hazardous Materials Response • Massachusetts Firefighting Academy